Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2019

August
2018

198,447 190,449
200,145 192,823
398,592 383,272

5,478,274 5,959,797
6,783,405 6,901,199
12,261,679 12,860,996

33,280
14,111
47,391

58,668
38,443
97,111

5,511,554 6,018,465
6.797.516 6,939,642
12,309,070 12,958,107

3,962
2,092
2,968

369
9,391

3,866
2,149
2,861

488
9,364

% Change 2019 2018

Calendar Year to Date

4.20% 1,444,656 1,335,051
3.80% 1,439,700 1,330,058
4.00% 2,884,356 2,665,109

-8.08% 41,043,236 40,209,691
-1.71% 51,177,908 50,110,263
-4.66% 92,221,144 90,319,954

-43.27% 271,924 399,758
-63.29% 255,493 375,911
-51.20% 527,417 775,669

-8.42% 41,315,160 40,609,449
-2.05% 51,433,401 50,486,174
-5.01% 92,748,561 91,095,623

2.48% 30,112 28,150
-2.65% 15,668 15,818
3.74% 21,560 19,030
-24.39% 3.414 3.527
0.29% 70,754 66,525

% Change

8.21%
8.24%
8.23%

2.07%
2.13%
2.10%

-31.98%
-32.03%
-32.00%

1.74%
1.88%
1.81%

6.97%
-0.95%
13.29%
-3.20%

6.36%

Fiscal Year to Date
2020 2019

392,116 377,285
393,407 379,053
785,523 756,338

10,543,006 10,846,027
13,281,166 12,928,057
23,824,172 23,774,084

52,575 124,271
34,369 86,669
86,944 210,940

10,595,581 10,970,298
13,315,535 13,014,726
23,911,116 23,985,024

7,752 7,578
4,120 4,250
5,905 4,955
837 908
18,614 17,691

% Change

3.93%
3.79%
3.86%

-2.79%
2.73%
0.21%

-57.69%
-60.34%
-58.78%

-3.42%
2.31%
-0.31%

2.30%
-3.06%
19.17%
-7.82%

5.22%




