RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2019	2018	% Change	2019	2018	% Change		2020	2019	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	198,447	190,449	4.20%	1,444,656	1,335,051	8.21%		392,116	377,285	3.93%	
Deplaned	<u>200,145</u>	<u>192,823</u>	3.80%	<u>1,439,700</u>	<u>1,330,058</u>	8.24%		<u>393,407</u>	<u>379,053</u>	3.79%	
Total	398,592	383,272	4.00%	2,884,356	2,665,109	8.23%		785,523	756,338	3.86%	
Freight (in pounds)				44.040.000	40.000.004			10 = 10 000	40.040.00=	a =aa/	
Enplaned	5,478,274	5,959,797	-8.08%	41,043,236	40,209,691	2.07%		10,543,006	10,846,027	-2.79%	
Deplaned	6,783,405	6,901,199	-1.71%	51,177,908	50,110,263	2.13%		13,281,166	12,928,057	2.73%	
Total	12,261,679	12,860,996	-4.66%	92,221,144	90,319,954	2.10%		23,824,172	23,774,084	0.21%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	33,280	58,668	-43.27%	271,924	399,758	-31.98%		52,575	124,271	-57.69%	
Deplaned	14,111	38,443	-63.29%	255,493	375,911	-32.03%		34,369	86,669	-60.34%	
Total	47,391	97,111	-51.20%	527,417	775,669	-32.00%		86,944	210,940	-58.78%	
	,	31,111	011_070		110,000	0210070		33,311		0011 070	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	5,511,554	6,018,465	-8.42%	41,315,160	40,609,449	1.74%		10,595,581	10,970,298	-3.42%	
Deplaned	6,797,516	6,939,642	-2.05%	<u>51,433,401</u>	50,486,174	1.88%		13,315,535	13,014,726	2.31%	
Total	12,309,070	12,958,107	-5.01%	92,748,561	91,095,623	1.81%		23,911,116	23,985,024	-0.31%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	3,962	3,866	2.48%	30,112	28,150	6.97%		7,752	7,578	2.30%	
Air Taxi	2,092	2,149	-2.65%	15,668	15,818	-0.95%		4,120	4,250	-3.06%	
General Aviation	2,968	2,861	3.74%	21,560	19,030	13.29%		5,905	4,955	19.17%	
Military	<u>369</u>	<u>488</u>	-24.39%	<u>3,414</u>	<u>3,527</u>	-3.20%		<u>837</u>	908	-7.82%	
Total	9,391	9,364	0.29%	70,754	66,525	6.36%		18,614	17,691	5.22%	